AMENDMENT TO INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT BETWEEN BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND KMC TELECOM HOLDINGS, INC. DATED OCTOBER 6, 2000

This Amendment, (the "Amendment") is made and entered into between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. ("BellSouth") a Georgia corporation, and KMC Telecom Holdings, Inc. ("KMC") a Delaware corporation, on behalf of itself and its certified operating affiliates identified in Attachment A hereto.

WHEREAS, The Parties desire to amend that certain Interconnection Agreement between Bellsouth and KMC dated October 6, 2000 (the "Interconnection Agreement");

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual provisions contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BellSouth and KMC hereby covenant and agree as follows:

1. The contact and address information listed for KMC in Section 25 of the General Terms and Conditions of the Interconnection Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following contact and address information:

KMC Telecom Holdings, Inc. Interconnection Contract Management ATTENTION: Marva Brown Johnson 1755 North Brown Road Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043

Telephone Number: 678-985-7900 Fax Number: 678-985-6213

Email: marva.johnson@kmctelecom.com

KMC Telecom Holdings, Inc.
Office of the General Counsel/Legal Affairs
ATTENTION: Riley Murphy

1545 Route 206

Bedminster, New Jersey 07921 Telephone Number: 908-470-2100 Fax Number: 908-719.8776

Email: riley.murphy@kmctelecom.com

- 2. The Parties agree that all of the other provisions of the Interconnection Agreement, dated October 6, 2000, shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. The Parties further agree that either or both of the Parties is authorized to submit this Amendment to the appropriate regulatory authorities having jurisdiction over the subject matter of this Amendment, for approval subject to Section 252(e) of the Federal Telecommunications Act of 1996.

This Amendment is made effective upon the date that it is signed by both Parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives on the date indicated below.

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.		KMC Telecom Holdings, Inc.	
Ву:	Original on File	Ву:	Original on File
Name:	Elizabeth R. A. Shiroishi	Name:_	Riley Murphy
Title:	Director	Title:	Senior Vice President
Date:	4/2/03	Date:	3/31/03

Attachment A

SCHEDULE OF KMC HOLDINGS, INC. (KMC TELECOM) OPERATING AFFILIATES

KMC Telecom III, Inc., KMC Telecom V, Inc. (AL, FL, GA, LA, MS, SC, and TN)

KMC Telecom II, Inc., KMC Telecom III, Inc., KMC Telecom V, Inc. (NC)

KMC Telecom V, Inc. (KY)